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Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th 

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 

2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Thursday 19th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)  Friday 20th July, Monday 23rd & Tues-

day 24th July 2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days    

before) 

International Mother Language Day 
This week, Stebon school had so much fun and worked 

with great determination to research facts about different 
countries and learn some basic phrases in their mother 

language. We also took part in our first eTwinning project 
and collaborated with two other schools- from Spain and 
Austria. Together, we've created a poem about learning 
languages, 
performed 
and filmed 

it, so we 
could send 
it to each 

other. It was 
so much fun 

watching 
the Spanish 

children performing our poem! Please follow the link to 
see the video from the Spanish School :  https://

www.youtube.com/watch?v=TypTwb8ZJ18&feature=em-
share_video_user  

‘Tiger who came to Tea’ 

To celebrate the end of their 'Tiger who came to Tea' project; 

Shamima, Neyhan and Raayan held their own tea party on  

Thursday 8th February 2018! They wrote and posted invitations 

to their friends in Year 5, showed some fantastic sharing and 

turn-taking and made their own decorations and Tiger puppets 

for the event. Well done guys!  

Parents are advised  of 1 additional date for staff  

Inset Training at the end of the Summer Term when 

the school will be closed for pupils. The final day of 

school for pupils will be Thursday 19th July 2018. 

INSET DAYS 

School will be closed for Staff Inset Training Days 

on Friday 20th July, Monday 23th July & Tuesday 

24th July 2018. 

The Jungle Book 

Stebon's school performances of Disney's 'The Jungle Book!' are fast 

approaching! Year 5 are performing for parents and the local            

community on the 8th and 9th of March at 5:00pm in the school 

hall. Tickets are free and available from the school office from   

Monday 26th 

Feb but we 

have a limited   

number   

available! We 

look forward 

to seeing you 

there!  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TypTwb8ZJ18&feature=em-share_video_user
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TypTwb8ZJ18&feature=em-share_video_user
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TypTwb8ZJ18&feature=em-share_video_user
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We are excited to inform you that we are 

learning our times tables together. Next 

week’s times table is the 3 times table.  

Please encourage your child to practise at 

home and look out for additional practice 

resources. 

WORLD BOOK WEEK 

Next week Stebon will celebrate World Book Week. The   

children will be involved in a range of book related    

activities in their classes and there will also be different 

competition every day for them to bring home and 

complete! 

On Friday 2nd March we will be dressing up as our     

favourite book characters. Please encourage your child 

to join in—there will be a prize for the best costume in 

each class! 


